

SOUTH PADRE ISLAND 4601 Padre Blvd. South Padre Island, TX 78597 (956) 761-8106 * (956) 761-3888 fax

> Media Contact: Angelique Soto NSoto@myspi.org (956) 761-8106

SPI exceeds in green initiative efforts

South Padre Island, TX, July 12, 2019: Keep Texas Beautiful (KTB), a statewide grassroots environmental and community improvement organization, recently named South Padre Island as a Gold Star Affiliate. KTB works with governments, businesses, civic groups, and volunteers to ensure that every Texan has the opportunity to take individual responsibility for making Texas the cleanest, most beautiful state in the nation. Gold Star recognition is the highest status any community affiliate can achieve.

The Environmental Health Services Department (EHSD) and the Parks & Keep South Padre Island Beautiful Committee highlighted their beach cleanups and how the Litter Patrol Program is utilized during the summer months to educate beach-goers on the importance of a litter-free beach and leaving nothing but footprints behind. Also highlighted is the partnership EHSD has with the Point Isabel Independent School District to educate students on green initiatives, with an emphasis on recycling, including the annual bottle cap collection contest. The bottle caps are shipped to Monterrey, Mexico to help pay for indigent children's cancer treatments.

EHSD was also recognized for the 2nd place award in the Governor's Community Achievement Award. The 1st place winner received \$90,000 to use toward a Landscaping Project on a TxDOT Right-of-way.

"It's a true honor to accept these awards that recognize the hard work of our community and City staff," said J. Victor Baldovinos, Environmental Health director. "It is very rewarding to see that our peers along with Keep Texas Beautiful notice our commitment to sustainable living that has a positive impact on our delicate environment."

To achieve this status, affiliates must share information on their mission and goals, answer questions about their educational programs and solid waste initiatives or participate in the Keep Texas Beautiful or Governor's Community Achievement Awards programs and provide a letter of support from their community. Affiliates must also participate in a KTB event, demonstrate community-wide support and contribute to the sharing of best practices. KTB formally recognized Gold Star communities during its 52nd Annual Conference in Rockwall, TX held June 18-20, 2019.



###